AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and
Honeywell International, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between
the County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties™) and effective as of the last date
opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
November 18, 2014 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide on-call repair and maintenance
services to heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration (HVACR) systems for various
County facilities; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on July 2, 2015 (hereinafter, “Amendment
No. 17, including Exhibit A-1 — Scope of Services/Payment Provisions); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for on-call repair and maintenance services to
HVACR systems for various County facilities; and

WHEREAS, additional time and funding are necessary, and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to June 30,
2016 and increase the amount by $35,000 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide
services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

L. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $65.000.

2. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from November 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement,

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Honeywell International, Inc,

On-Call Services for HVYACR

RMA — Public Works -- Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $65,000

Page 1 of 3



This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 2 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 2.

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Honeywell International, Ine,

On-Call Services for HVACR

RMA — Public Works — Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $65,000

Page 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the Patties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR?

By: Honeywell International, Inc.

/,ytfrﬁcts/l’urchasiﬁﬁfﬂcer or Designee Coniractor’s Business Name

o oyt N A A

‘/(Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)

Its: Andres Caballero, Vice President of HBS
(Print Name and Title)

Date: §epf [ | , Q’”Olg

!
.. By: ﬁ QM
1/ e (Signature of Secretary, Asst~Secretary, CFOQ,
App roved a 4 b/ /4 7 Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)
Office of the CCoupf% seb/
By: Its: Samuel Rosenstein, Asst Secretary
(Print Name and Title)
Date:

Date: ffp!ollZ’MéU‘ /4, ZojS

Approved as to Fisca%ovism
P
By: A

AudtorfTContedller

Date: {é/ (5

AGEMENT N
Approved as to Indompifyand dnsprance Provisions
S 0VED AS TO INDEMNITY/
By .. ANCE LANGUAGE

Risk Management

Dot fhmmettoe
Date: - §—1b—(§
*INSTRUCTIONS: TF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers, If CONTRACTOR is a
parinership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has autherity to

execute this Agreement on behalfl of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shalf personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No, 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Honeywell International, Inc.

~ On-Call Services for HYACR

RMA — Public Works — Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — June 30, 2016

Not to Exceed: $65,000

Page 3 of 3



ACORD  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE GERTIFIGATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

DESCRIPTICN OF OPERATICNS { LOCATIONS J VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Soheduls, may bo sitashed If more space is roquired)

[Proj: RE: County of Mgnterey; On~Call repalr and Maintenance Services to HVACR (heating, ventilatlon, air conditioning and
refrigeration) for various County facilities County of Monterey, CAj Per agreement signed on 8-18-2014] [AL: The County of
Monterey, 1t's agents, officers and employees] are included as’ Additional Insured for General Liability and Automobile
Liability policies with respect to the agreement sighed on 8-18-2014. COverage 1s primary and Nen-contributory for General
Liability and automobile L{abkility policies, waiver of subrpgation is granted in favor of The County of Monterey for General
Liability, Automobile Liability and workers' cCompensation policies where required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANGELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED I ACCORDANCE WITH THE
POLICY PROVISIONS.
county of Montarey, CA AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ALTN:  Resource Manageneht Agancy
168 west Allsal Street, 2nd Fl

Sallnas AZ 93900 USA % %/%WML@

©1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. AHl rights reserved,
ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. o
TMPORTANT: I the certiticate holder 18 an AUDITIONAL INSURED, the policy({les} must he endorsed. [T SUBROGATION 15 WAIVED, subject to e
the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the Ig
certiflcate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).
Pnonur%eri( R CORTACT _%:
Aon Risk Services Mortheast, Inc. ; = 3 T Py
New York Ny OFfice oK. iy (866) 283-7122 | F4% Ny 800-363-0105 B
199 water straet E.MAIL 3
New York NY 10038-3551 USA ADORESS: x
INSURER(S) AFFORDING GOVERAGE NAIC #
INBURED INSURERA: XL Insurance America Inc 24554
Honeywell Ihternational Inc, INsURERB: XL Specialty Ihsurance Co 37885
gigf;rﬁ:glg&g‘ ﬁj Rg?gsz USA INSURER ¢ Greamwich Insurahce Company 22322
INSURER D :
INSURER E:
INSURER, F! _
GCOVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570057170197 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE PCLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONOITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE {SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS, Limits shown are as requested
Ly TYPE OF INSURANGE o POLIGY NUMBER P T | T e LIMITS
"< X [ cOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY RGCIFETEIN0L /Z076] EAGH OCCURRENGE £5,000,000
[ DAMASE TG RENTE
| oLams-mape occua Ryl msr?em) $5,000, 000
MED EXP (Any ene persen) $50,000
PERSONAL & ADY INJURY $5,000,000( &
GEN'L AGOREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER; GENERAL AGGREGATE $5,000,000 E
(%] povicy JECT 100 PRODUCTA « COMP/OP AGT Included| f
OTHER: E
c RACO43764202 04/01/2015]04/01/2016| COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY RAC /01/ 701/ OM $5,000,000]
¢ [x ] A avro RAC943764302 04/01/2015/04/01,/201.6 | BODLY INJURY { Per parson) S
™ ALL OVWNED sm%DsULED NH {Primary $1M) BODILY MJURY {Per accldent) ™
AUTOS
PROPERTY DAMAGE
HIRED AUTOS ;'31':‘:5‘;“‘“5” (Por acekiant) g
5.
UMBRELLA LIAB 0ceUR EACH OCOURRENCE o
EXCESS LIAB | eLams-mADE AGGREGATE
DED|  [RETENTION
A | WORKERS GOMPENSATION AND RWDES4354030G2 04/0L72015[04/01/2016 PER, QTH
EHMPLOYERS' LIABILITY VIN AOS X ISTATUTE I | [k
B 3’.!‘;.‘;22,’:.{25{;;‘;’&2’{{,‘;%’; sexEouTIVE Nia RUC43540202 04/01/2015| 0470172016 | E-L- BACH ACCIOENT $5,000,000
{Mandatery In H) AX, WL E.L, DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE $5,000,000
T T RATIONS bakw E.L DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT $5,000, 000
¢ | EXxcess Auto Lia RAD943764502 04701/2015[04/01/2016]combined single Limw $4,000,000
NH

et R AT (]




AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

570000054391

r— - LOC #

ACCORED

- ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE page _ of _
AGENGY NAMED INSURED
Aoh Risk Services Northeast, Inc. Honeywell International Inc.
POLICY NUMBER
See Certificate Number: 570057170197
CARRIER NAIC CODE
See Certificate Number: 570057170197 EFFECTVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Llabllity Insurance

INSURER(8) AFFORDING COVERAGE

NAIC #

INSURER

INSURER.

INSURTR

INSURER.

ADDITIONAL POLICIES

If'a policy below does not include limit information, refer fo the corresponding policy on the ACORD
cettificate form for poticy limits,

POLICY

POLICY

'ETS& TYPE OF INSURANCE *}gg’;‘ ﬁ‘[,:"},'; POLICY NUMBER EF'; 'f\CT";;VE ET“‘E‘\:};‘ON LIMITS
MMWDDIYYYY) | (MMDODAYYY)
OTHER
B EXcess WC RWE943540402 04/01L/2015]|04/01/2016 |eL gach $5,000, 000
AZ, OH, WA Accident
SIR applies per policy tefgms & cohditipns
EL Disease - $5,000,000
Ea Empl
EL Annhual £5,000,000)
Aggregate
B RWE943540502 04/01/2015]04/01/2016
Excess WC - WM
SIR applies per policy tefgms & conditipns

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 AGORD CORPORATION, All rights reserved,

The ACQGRD name and logo ara ragistered marks of ACORD




Producer:
Aon Risk Services, inc.
For questions please contact: ACS.Chicago@aon.com
Insured: INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. Insurer ! A | XL Specialty Insurance Company
P. 0. BOX 1219 Insurer B
101 COLUMBIA ROAD lnsurar ] C
M?ERI?TOWN NJ 07962 I 3]
gﬁf;c;sgxémﬂ ‘SI'HE POLICIES DESCRIBED BELOW IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND EXCLUSIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED
Pollcy Pollcy
Co Effective | Expiration
LTR Type of Insurance Policy Number Date Date Limlts
General Liabillty Each Occurrence $
O Commerclat General Liability Damage lo Rented Premises  |§
[1 Claims Made [ Ooour. Med Exp (Any one person) $
Personal & Adv Injury 3
Gen'l Aggregate Limit Applies Per General Aggregate $
[ Policy 10 Project [ Loe Products — Comp/Op. $
Autemobile Liability Comblned Singte Limit $
[1 Any Auto
0 Al Owned Autos [Bodily Injury (Per Person) $
[0 Scheduled Autos
[ Hired Autos Bodily Injury (Per Accldent) $
£ Non-Owned Autos Property Damage $
Excess/Umbrofia Liability Each Ocourrence $
[0 Oceurrence Reported
[1 Claims Made O Occur.
[1 Deductible Aggregate $
O Retention $
Workers’ Compensation ¢ | Statutory Limits
and Employers’ Liability E.L. Each Acgldent b
{Insured States) E.L. Disease — Each Employes |$
E.L. Disease — Pollcy Limit $
Excess Workers’
Compensation
and Employers’ Liability
A Global R(30943640801 41172018 4/4f2018 |US $5,000,000 Ea. Occ
Professlonal Liability US $6,000,000 Agg
This Memorandum of Insurance serves sclely to list insurance policles, limits and dates of coverage. Any modffications hereto are not authorized, Any party
with which the named insured is contractually required to Include speclal status |s automatically granted such status., Howaver, covarage under the policy only
applies to the extent of the coverage required by such cenfractual requirement and for the limlts of Hability specified in such conlractual reguirement, but In no
event for insurance not afforded by the poliey nor for limits of liablily In excess of the appiicable limlits of liabllity of the policy. Any questions on this form may
he referred via emall to the Aon Risk Services, Inc, emall address noted above,




FOLICY NUMBER: COMMERCIAL
RGC943763002 GENERAL LIABILITY

CG 201007 04
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY,

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS ~ SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance providéd under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE
Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)
Or Organization(s): Location{s} Of Covered Operations
The County of Monterey, it's agents, officers and RE: County of Monterey; On-Call repair and
employees Maintenance Servicas to HYACR (heating,

ventilation, alr conditioning and refrigeration)
for varipus County facilities County of
Monterey, CA, Per agreament signed on 8-18-
2014

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown In the Declarations.

A. Section | — Who s An lnsured Is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organizalion(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodlly injury”, "property
damage” or "personal and advertising injury” caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omisslons, or

2, The acis or cmissions of those acting on your behalf;

In the performancs of your ongoing operaticns for the additional insured(s) at the location(s)
designated above,

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional
axclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury” or "property damags" occurring after:

1. All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connaction with such work, on
the project (other than service, maintenance or repalrs) to be performed by or on behalf of the
additional insured{s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or

2. That portion of "your work” out of which the Injury or damage arises has been put to its
intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontrastor
engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

CG 20100704
® 180 Properties, Inc., 2004

@lnsurance Services Office, Inc,




ISO | Commerclal General Liability Forms | 07/01/04

POLICY NUMBER: COMMERCIAL
RGCO43763002 GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 2037 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED ~ OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement medifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional insured Person(s) Location And Description Of Completed
Or Organization{s}: Operations

The County of Monterey, It's agents, officers and | RE: County of Monterey, On-Call repair and
employees Maintenance Servicas to HYACR (heating,
ventilation, air conditioning and refrigeration) for
various County faciliies County of Monterey, CA;
Per agreement signed on 8-18-2014

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization(s} shown in the Schadule, but only with respect to liabiity for "bodlly injury" or
"property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at the location designated and
described in the schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in
the "products-completed operations hazard®,

CG 20370704
@ 180 Properties, Inc., 2004




ENDORSEMENT #001

This endorsement, effective on  April 1, 2015 at 12:01 A.M. standard time, forms a part of
Policy No. RGC843763002 ofthe  Greenwich Insurance Company
Issued to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
NON CONTRIBUTORY ENDORSEMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INSUREDS
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply
unless modified by the endorsement,

All persons or entities added as additional insureds through an endorsement with the term “Additional
insured” in the fitle, but only where a written contract specifically reguires that this insurance apply on a
primary and non-contributory basis.

For organizations that are listed in the Schedule above that are also an Additional Insured under an
endarsement attached to this policy, the following Is added to Section IV.4 a:

If other insurance is available to an insured we cover under any of the endorsements listed or described
above (the "Additional Insured"} for a loss we cover under this policy, this ingurance will apply to such loss

oh a primary basis and we will not saek contribution from the other insurance available to the Additional
Insured.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

o (T

Authorized Representative

MANUS
© 2016 X.L. Amearica, Inc, Alt Rights Reserved.
May not be copled without parmission




ENDORSEMENT #002

This endorsement, effective on  April 1, 2016 at 12:01 A.M. standard time, forms a part of
Policy No. RAC943784202 of the  Greenwich Insurance Company

Issued to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.,

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED ~ DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS
This endorsement madifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this sndorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply
unless modified by the endorsement,

Additional Insured:

Any person or organization whom you have agreed fo include as an additional insured under a written
contract, provided such contract was executed prior to the date of loss.

A. For a covered "auto,” Who is Insured is changed to include as an “Insured,” the persons or
organizations named in this endorsement. However, these persons or organizations are an
“insured” only for "bodily injury” or "property damage” resulting from acts or cmissions of;

1. You,
2. Any of your employees or agents

3. Any person operating a covered "auto” with permission from You, any of your employees
or agents.

B. The persons or organizations named In this endorsement are not Hable for payment of your
premium,

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

wax-»

Authorized Representative

MANUS
@ 2015 X.L.. America, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
May not be copled without permission




ENDORSEMENT #001

This endorsement, effective on  April 1, 2015 at 12:01 A,M. standard time, forms a part of
Policy No. RAC943764202 ofthe  Greenwlch insurance Company
Issued to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL {NC.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

NON-CONTRIBUTORY FOR ADDITIONAL INSUREDS
This endorsemant madifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply
uniess modified by the endorsement,

SCHEDULE
Organization:
All persons or entities added as Additional insureds through an endorsement with the term “Additional
insured” in the title, but only where a written contract specifically requires that this insurance apply on a
primary and non-contributory basis.

{If no information is filled in the schedule shall read: “All persons or entities added as additional insureds
through an endorsement with the term “Additional Insured” in the title.)

For organizations that are listed In the Schedule above that are also an Additional Insured under an
endorsement aftached fo this policy, the following is added to the Other Insurance condition under
General Conditions:

If other insurance is available to an insured we cover under any of the endorsements listed or
described above (the "Additional Insured”) for a loss we cover under this policy, this insurance will

apply to such loss on a primary basis and we will not seek contribution from the other insurance
available to the Additiohal Insured.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

b A T

Authorized Representative

MANUS
© 2015 X.L.. America, Inc. All Rights Reserved,
May not be copied without permission




[

AHIGNNN FJOVd

LOBES VD 'seulies "soeld Buiuos 8apL \.T
NOISIAIQ DONISYHOHN/SLOVEINOD
INTDV ONISYHONN G3Z1LNd3d
ATHILNOW 40 AINNOD A8 GZRIOHLAY

el

§Li6L/0L 3LV LNIHd

ANOHd3 1L

NOILYWHOINI ¥3ANEG AINNOD

¥250009-76 HIGWNN NOILdWIXT XV1 3ISI0X3 Tvy3d34
‘NOILVINHOANI NOILJWTX3 XL

SSIAUSYL0 $SBIUN AJUNOY) 8Y] YlM epEW SjuswsInoold J1UO108[8 1Yo pue ‘Sispio aseysind ‘s1oenUoa (B o} Aldde yaiym suoipued pue slus) [eisusb Aunos

1Ny SUDRIPUOT SLiliel/LILIPE/SNEd e sjuoLr oo mmay/-diy_Je 8yisgem Aunog ey uo \Auc:oh 8 UED SUORIPUOD pUe SLUISE pleg "pajou

a12U0W U} MBIAST 0] palinbal a1 SICRUBA Y

BL 204G IYLOL ¥3AUO ATINO 38N LNFWLHYd3A ALNNOD ATFHILNOW HOd JuY SMOY 03avHS IHL [T
ve Lbeve - — - — — — — [TE9 = v¢OOYWE = ©vBIE = ._u_ucm - [OF
palinbay 10N (SOSN
|Bni0y S0ICAU[ GLAD D830 GIANILX3
swelsAS HOVAH 03 ecueusjulely @ Jedad (D uQ :0S3T INIT WNOD
ANA I 74 00 oo 2g0L6 0 c
18 FIELT - - - — - - — LIE9 — G0OVWM — 9418 — 000E — LOC
pasinbay 10N SASW
SWIBISAS HOWVAH 01 esueuejuiepy R Jiedal “_mo UG D833 3N WANOD
L& ¥rLE' LT oo’ oo g9e0l6 00 I
, '€ "ON LNIWANIWY H3d S1/08/90 IODON_I._. a3an3Lxa Ew_m_._. ANY 000'6e$ A8 QISVYIHONI ONIFE S HIAH0 ISYHIHNL SIHL
kiii*kiik.«**i**ﬁ,mmamo m OZ<IUk?¢?¢.¢*,¢k?«*¥«*¥*%
{89291.Ar)
61°£02°018 0330X3 LON TI¥YHS ANV m_“.wm\o_‘ - GL/LO/L0 WOYS QifTvA S1 Y3AY0 ISYHOYNd SIHL
‘0600°02% 330X LON TTVHS ANV SL/LE/QL - #L/L0/L L INOYS SI INFWIFHOV SIHL 40 W3 FHL
'SHLLIT2YA ALNNAOD
SNOKVA Y04 (H2VAH) SWALSAS NOILYHIOIMA3H ANY DONINOILIANOD HIV ‘NOILVIILNIA ‘ONILYIH OL SIDIAEIS IONYNILNIVIN
ANV ™IVd3Y TIVD-NO FAIAOYD OL “ONI TYNOILYNYILNI TIHMAINOH OL AIANSSI SI H3AaH0 >mm_>jm_n._ SIHL 2833 HOHNd
NOILdND$IA WAL
FOMd GIANALXT [y sTvs | SomId LINA | 3000 ALIGONNOD LINN ALUINVAD | WAL
rgod 131vA AYIAINEA ZEE000000AD *HIANNN HOTNIA
m O FPOPPG VO ALID HILSOd y
LOBEB ¥ SYNITYS S06€6 YO SYNITVS 4 9
HOoO0Td n_.zw M nm_ AAHO AHYd FOVINIAY-ESE N
13IHLS TYSITY M 88L I 29078 "H0 13UNV1 '3 658 4 M
JONVYNdviNy 8 JFENVI/SINLAIDYS S INI TYNOILLYNYFLNI T1IIMAINCOH

‘FONIANOASIHHOD ONY SEOI0ANT ‘SINIANDIOD LH0dSNVHL
‘SdI1S ONIMOYd ‘STIFVIONIdIHS TTV NO ¥v3ddv
LSNW ININLHYAIT OL JIHS ONY H3GNNN JA0SY SHL

INYLHOJWI
PR/6000600 0008 OQ _

_ PolIPON

SL02-60-01 IL¥a Y3IAHO

Q-0 YT

d3AH0 ASVHI-NG

A3 LNON 40 ALNNOD




